IMPORTANT:
A EN Failure to read and follow an result in

serious persunal injury, damage to equlpment or voldmg of factory warranty.

INSTRUCTIONS OF SAFETY AND WARNINGS:

+ Make sure that the mounting surface is strong enough to handle a mounted product and
equipment.

* DO NOT EXCEED THE MAXIMUM LISTED WEIGHT CAPACITY.

O Always use an assistant or a mechanical lifting device to safely lift and position heavy

jucts.

E Tlghten screws firmly, but do not over tlghten, Over tightening can cause product
damage that greatly reduces the holding power

* Keep a clear area and distance from moving parts when um the product.

« Use only as intended. Never stand, hang or b o the p

« This product is intended for indoor use only.

« Any attempts to reconstruct the Qonstruction aren't allowed.

« This product may contain small items that could be a choking hazard if swallowed. Keep
children away unless the product is intended fov the\r use and all instructions and
manuals are fully reviewed and understood by the

* Check that the product is secure and safe to use at regular intervals (at least every three
months;

Should you ever have any questions or feel you require help please contact your place
of purchase for assistance.

IMPORTANT:
A FR Le non-respect de toutes les instructions peut entraier des blessures graves,
des dommages a I'équipement ou Fannulation de la garantie de Fusine.

INSTRUCTIONS DE SECURITE ET AVERTISSEMENTS:

* S'assurer que la surface de montage est suffisamment solide pour supporter le produit et
I'équipement montés.

- NE PAS DEPASSER LA CAPACITE NOMINALE MAXIMALE MENTIONNEE.

« Toujours utiliser un assistant ou un dispositif de levage mécanique pour soulever et
positionner en toute sécurité les produits lourds.

« Serrer les vis fermement, mais sans trop serrer. Un serrage excessif peut endommager le
produit et réduire considérablement sa capacité de maintien.

«Lors de Iut\llsatlon du pmdult ‘garder une zone dégagée et une distance suffisante par
rapport aux pieces m

« Utileer co pmdmt unlquement de la maniére prévue. Ne pas se tenir, saccrocher ou
grimper sur le produit.

« Ce produit est destiné & un usage intérieur uniquement.

« Toute tentative de reconstruction du cadre n'est pas autorisée.
* Ce produit peut contenir de petites piéces susceptibles de présenter un risque
d'étouffement en cas d'ingestion. Tenez les enfants éloignés du produit, & moins que
celui-ci ne soit destiné a leur usage et que toutes les instructions et manuels soient
entiérement examinés et compris par et

« Vérifier & intervalles réguliers (au moins tous les trois mois) que le produit est sécurisé et
peut étre utilisé en toute sécurité.

Si vous avez des questions ou besoin d’aide, n*hésitez pas & contacter le magasin ol
vous avez effectué votre achat pour obtenir de I'alde.

WICHTIG:

DE Es kann zu schweren Verietzungen, Schéden am Gerét oder zum Erléschen
der Werksgarantie kommen, wenn Sie nicht alle Anweisungen lesen,
verstehen und befolgen.

UNI
« Stellen Sie slcher. dass dle Montageflache stabil genug ist, um das montierte Produkt und
ie Ausristung zi

g DIE ANGEGEBENE MAXIMALE GEWICHTSKAPAZITAT DARF NICHT UBERSCHRITTEN

0 Schwere Produkte drfen aus Slchemeltsgr(mden nu:jmlt Hilfe einer lefsperson oder
einy ytur rden.

0 Zlehen Sie die n fest, abev nlch(
kann das Produkt r

0 Hallten Sie bei der Verwendung des Produkts einen Slcherhe\tsabstand zu beweglichen
Teilen em

i fest an. Em i Anziehen

* Nur fir de & b h . Sie durfen niemals auf dem
Produkt stehen hangen oder k\ettern
« Dieses Produkt ist fir den

« Es ist nicht erlaubt, die Konstruktion zu rel

« Dieses Produkt enthalt maglicherweise Kleinteile, pe Erstickungsgefahr darstellen
kénnen, wenn sie verschluckt werden. Halten Sie Kinder fern, auBer wenn das Produkt fiir
sie vorgesehen ist und sie alle und gelesen und
verstanden haben.

« Uberprifen Sie in a8 5

Sicherheit und Gebrauchstauglichkeit.
Falls Sie Fragen haben oder Hilfe bendtigen, wenden Sie sich bitte an die Stelle, bei der
Sie das Produkt gekauft haben.

alle drei Monate) auf seine

IMPORTANTE:

« Verifique com alguma regularidade de o produto se mantém seguro para ser utilizado
(pelo menos de trés em trés meses).

Caso tenha alguma duivida ou ache que pre:lsa de ajuda, entre em contacto com o local
onde efetuou a compra para obter aju

BAXHO:
o Bcemm W ux
& RU  yoxer npYBECTY K Tpasmam, win
NpeKpaLLeHmIo AWCTBMA 3aBOACKON rapaHTvm.

YKA3AHWA MO TEXHWUKE BE3OMACHOCTU W NPEAYNPEXAEHWUA:
* Y6eputech, uto Monraxnan NOBEPXHOCTb AOCTATOMHO NPOYHas, YTOBbI BbIAEPXaTh

« HE I'lPEBbILIJAMTE MAKCVIMAﬂbHO AONYCTUMBIA BEC.
« Ans nogbema u TAXENbIX U3AeNiA 0BA3aTeNbHO
3a win
. vam (CeAyeT 3aTArMBaTh NAOTHO, HO He nepemmaan x. MepeTtarsanne MOXeT NpuBeCT
w3genns, 4to YXYALIMT NPOYHOCTL KpEr/ieHNs.
. Ha A ot vacTei Usgenus npyu
€10 YCNO/Ib30BaHUM.
* Wcnonb3yiiTe TO/IbKO NO Ha3HaYeHWI0. HUKOTAa Ha CTaHoBUTECh Ha M3/ieNve, He BUCHUTE Ha
HeM 1 He 3a/le3aiiTe Ha Hero.
+ flaHHoe usgenve AR WCT
« JlioBbie NONBITKIA M3MEHNTL KOHCTPYKLMIO 3aMpeleHbI.
« flaHHoe VSHSINS MOXCT COJEPXGTY MEIKNG feTal, KOTOpsIe MOrYT CTars npUuHO#
nym. He noanyckaitTe AeTed K U34enmio, ecnn
OHO He npeauazuaueuo Ann ucnmmsauux VIMM WM €CIA OHVM NONHOCTBIO He
NO 3KCNJIyaTaLMM W He NOHUMAIOT MX.
*» Heobxogumo perynnpno nposepms (kaK MUHUMYM, pa3 B TPU MeCALIA), 4TO M3genve
e

TONLKO B

Ecnm y Bac BO3HWKHYT BONPOCHI WM Bam NOTPe6yeTCA NOMOLLL, CBRXUTECH C
POro Bbl napenve.

AAR ,l._.u..u\_m,h_rh-m...‘_.\.uywpngwagnwgw,a,auuwm,,::
sl s fsl]

10 yioaly dadld) Coladdad

Olazaly dle ...IlE-JIJ.ka;SaI.;ﬂ)

w.l\;mM|y,,@..._,h.)¢|é)k&x..;v,l»\...u ol
5 U Yol 5 UL Lo tgziall BB ] g 3 @bl 6555 98 gy B 5 ¥ o) Sy 0 Bl
all plasil ie S paall slpY oo Vioms A3 Bluog psls dolus 3923 o bl o
il sl 4y 3laal o gmiall o ol Blinh iad a Bammdll ol B dasirzal o
S Uzl sl plaszaly oals pall e o
Sl &y o ©bass gl oligY C¥gne gl zoame sk o
G all O 18] Y] JabY sl e oo lasd) o (b Blas) Gisio (b D 8 Byko Bl e giall Ve ggiom 38 0
JalSl lpagss Sl Sladsll JS dnzl o o3 Of s cpate]
.(\w‘,u).:.lnm‘ﬁ)th.u;‘.s;.&swa,fumy«.u.mwlgmo.&.
Basluall e (o lldy paibl) die Cuyudl G iSal) o diolgil (75 Bislusall (s (B (b3 S of sl gl o) IS 18]

sEm;
AJP TRIpEREAy, RRCIEML. fouus, iﬂ&!?ﬂ:’)‘ REAAEL T
. THRRENRAICE 72D T BTG N £
TR LWED m:
. E'?Fﬂ‘)ﬁl;k BOH SNEERUHEERDRSOICHAURENHZZ L ERBL TR
LY,

c BETNTLABRAEEEBILVLSICL TR
. ﬁ?ﬁtnrn’iiglhﬁﬁtlﬁﬂl?%(glz ﬁl:?}zﬂJhiklxmﬁﬂﬁ‘s.ﬂfﬂ’é{iﬁ
EEV,

c XIRLONNEMHE T, MhTEFLNTEEL., BOHTEZLRIHRBL. RN

« KEICETFT3ARUNSNET,

- MREERT IWAICE. <. b IEMERODENSIET.

. Li%l(d;_t?ﬂ)(;w%(iﬁb‘((f"'h\ RO LECE-RD. F5FHOED. Boh LK

Y o

« ARRIBATORAOHERNL LTVET,

« FALCREMEEZE L LV TLETL,

- CORRBICE. RPAAEBEICEZRDOBRUNG BN LT 17 ANSENTVSZBENED
7. FRESEETI T LTV, RRERDFHRAGCRFINTSEN. LFJV_J?JI,’E
FRCIERL TOVEVRD., FRECORRERALEVTIETLV.

< URHNRB/CEATESLEBMNIC (DELBINATER) BBLTLIETL,

ES  Sino se leen, se comprenden a fondo y se siguen todas las
pueden producir lesiones personales graves, dafios al equipo o la e
de la garantia de fabrica.

DE Y
. Asegurese de que la superficie de montaje sea lo suficientemente fuerte como para
 soportar el producto y el equpo | montados.
NO EXCEDA LA CAPACIDAD DE CARGA MAXIMA INDICADA.
* Utlica siompre tn ayudante o o dispositivo mecanico de elevacion para levantar y
colocar con seguridad los productos pesados.
* Apriete los tornillos con firmeza, pero no lo haga en exceso. Un apriete excesivo puede
provocar dafios en el producto que reduzcan en gran medida su capacidad de sujecion.
O Mantenga una zona despejada y una distancia de las piezas méviles cuando utilice el

0 Ut\lloelo s0l0 para el uso previsto. Nunca se pare, se cuelgue o suba al producto.

« Este producto esté destinado a ser utilizado Unicamente en interiores.

* No se permite ningun intento de reconstruir la construccion.

« Este producto puede contener piezas pequefias que pueden suponer un peligro de asfixia
si se ingieren. Mantenga a los nifios alejados a menos que el producto esté destinado a su

todas las instrucciones y manuales hayan sido revisados Y comprendidos por ellos.

« Compruebe periédicamente (al menos cada tres meses) que el producto es seguro y se

puede utilizar.

SI tiene alguna duda o cree que necesita ayuda, péngase en contacto con su lugar de
mpra para que le ayuden.

IMPORTANTE:

PT portante ler, na integra e seguir todas as
|nstruz;6es Qualquer falha em seguir estes passos pode resultar em sérios
ferimentos, danos no equipamento e anulag&o da garantia.

INSTRUCOES DE SEGURANGA E AVISOS:

* Certiique-se de que a supericis de montage é suficientemente forte para suportar
produto e o equipamento montado:

+ NAO EXCEDA A CAPACIDADE MAXIMA DE PESO INDICADA.

« Utilize sempre um assistente ou um dispositivo de elevagdo mecanico para levantar e
colocar no lugar quaisquer produtos pesados de modo seguro.

* Aperte os paraFusos com firmeza, mas sem os apertar demasiado. Quando apertados em

¥ L BARICBHMVEDELEEW,

52 Foum:
A\ KR = g s xg) ogein meK GoR 4w g, B4 £ 2k 3%
BE a8z ojoid 4 YsUT

o 9 71 X:

SR HE U U O & US 92 TAR0| SO YOBHIAIL.

- EAE 30 58 888 Aty + LU0,

W il S|4 2IZE SAIE AN 272 KBS oHei S0l 8211 NS DAL

. %}AI-‘JWTI Zols| Tz Z0IX| DHIAIS. =8P Z02 HIZO| Thes|o] RX[2f0] 224 Kat

o3

. M2 AI8% U Sols $EI} Yue H2F £1 mge,

« |E0 =0t ABEILICE HOE E S0l AL Dft2IPiL} 271K oRyAle.

< £ MBS AU N8 MEUC,

< S PZE NTASIEE AL SIBEIR LT,

CE MBS A 22 T Yol Y A2 00|80 B 4+ U
Sl 200] O[T O{2I0)7} BE A|HTt HHME LES| Ofsizt 2
g7 Q= 20| HEAIALS.

« HiBe| SEAE H(H(z4 HE0| B W0 SoIshCy

R0 YL 80| WRSH 2 FUNo| Eoltto] EFS WAL,

A\ CN (B

RWRSEE:

- BRRZERER U SR ZROERNRE,
BRSNS AT RER.

« EBUA AR BEARIN T AZSERESR,

« FRRIRAK, mﬂmmsxugﬂgm@muﬂmmgnﬁﬂ.

Lick, AiEo| ofzioje] A8 S
& Hloléfn, ofgloja] £0]

=
A
=

n&ﬁﬁmﬁﬂuﬂtﬂhé&ﬂ FEAREFAFRRIETRS
BENASEE. ERRE BRRBRN.

Manuel d'installation / Instruction manual v2

MOBILE TV CART FOR 50°°-86"

DISPLAY

CHARIOT MOBILE POUR ECRAN

TV 50°°-86"

demasia, s30 cna;;sados danoshque reduzen|1 slgglﬁcaélvamen;e a capa(c:,ldade de fixacao. . BERERERE
fepueerar © produto, mantenha uma drea ivre de objetos e cistancia de QUaISQUET PEGS  upyrigy g BB, DB, it BIGEAESR LAENRENSRES, VESA P O @)
. Utigze o progutns apenas para os fins previstos. Nunca se deve subir, escalar ou pendurar « BIRBAMER, 86 DVD ™v
sobre o produto. 2
« Este Drogutu destina-se apenas aser utmzado em espacos |ntenores - BOEEERERE, - 0 3 0-4386 MAX RATED RATED
+ Nao sio quaisa a estrutu : ¥. MENRE. fERess 600x600 800X600 =
« Este produto pode conter pecas pequenas que ounsmuem perlgo  de asfixia, se , RE 10kg/22lbs 120kg/264lbs
na boca. Mantenha as criancas afastadas do produto, a menos que este se destine as - ATHERSEREER2TA (BLS=EA) .
mesmas e que todas as instruces e manuais sejam totalmente analisados e
compreendidos por elas. ECREARMNTECANEY, MWREICENE,
\
1
1 s e T T S
1 ] 1
] ] 1
1 ] |
] ] 1
) ] —~ I
1 ] <N |
1 ] Jl ]
] ] 1
1 ] o |
1 i ; o |
: [l <1 1
) b |
1 | N ]
1 } o & |
! ] o |
1 ] |
! ] |
I ] 1
! I |
1 ] |
! ] 1
1 ] 1
! ] |
1 i 1
! I |
{ ! ] 1
' : I !
' ] 1
i ! ' ]
1 i I ] |
1 1 1 ] ]
! | : ' |
{ i 1
1 i 13 1 ] |
: 13 ! £ 1 ] |
i
£ ) i i |
n H ; 1 I !
-] ! 1 ] 1
o e i | i
- : 1 I ] !
| ! ]
i 1 ]
| ! !
| ! |
| 1 ] o
! 1 i -9
! 1 ] !
i 1 ] 1
L i |- ! \ !
' - 1 ~ ’
i 1
{ 1
i 1
4

Too long  Too Short

Trop loin  Trop court
M-C
M-A o
] mB i M-D
& ME M-E

M-F
B8 me
D

i, e e el it o

Note: If the caster can't touch the ground, loosen
the lower nut as shown to adjust the caster to
proper position, then tighten the upper nut.

Remarque : si la roulette ne peut pas toucher le sol,

desserrez I'écrou inférieur comme indiqué pour
ajuster la roulette a la bonne position, puis serrez
I'écrou supérieur.

(7




A (x1) B (x1)

C (x4) D D)

E (x1) F (x2)

N & & ~_

G (x2) H (x4) 1(x2) J (x4) K (x3)

_ @ ) @ D)

O (x16)
L (x8) M (x4) N (x4) M6x12
M6x55 M6x10 M6x16
P (x8) Q (x1) R (x1)
M5x10 4mm 17mm

fm G e fmmmw Q) Q) Q)

M-A (x4) M-B (x4) M-C (x4) M-D (x4) M-E (x4) M-F (x4) M-G (x4)
Méx14 M8x16 M6x30 M8x35 D8 D5xD8X5  D15xD8x15

Note:
Install the screws but do not tighten them.

Installez les vis mais ne les serrez pas.

Note: The Component A and B
aren't interchangable.

—— A Note: Les composants Aet B
ne sont pas interchangeables.

gl

Lock the brakes on the casters to avoid any
sudden movements during installation.

Verrouillez les freins des roulettes pour éviter
tout mouvement brusque pendant
l'installation.

9 Serrez les quatre
vis de I'étape 2

-
-,

s’

R4 { \
Tighten the four / W AN
screws instep2 S AN

/ ~ \
SN
I \ ~ !
1 - ~\ ) \
. N -
o < I
\ K
¥ I
\S ’
Y ’
\ ’
\ /
\) /
N /
N ’
N ’
o) 7’
S~ .
< e

[ -

d
i
i
1
!
X

&

[N S




